EMERGENCY LOCATOR TRANSMITTER
23-24-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HAP        SECTION TITLE
OCT 10/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-24-00-01
TRANSMITTER INSTL-EMER LOCATOR XMTR SYS

OCT 15/08HAP
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3
 .TRANSMITTER ASSY-EMER 012021 125 453-0004
    B406-1 SERIES
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V60253
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M01523
   MAINTENANCE MANUAL REF:
    23-24-00
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    453-5004 CAN REPLACE OR
    BE REPLACED BY 453-0004
    PROVIDED NAV INTERFACE
    UNIT 453-6501 IS NOT
    INSTALLED, WHICH
    REQUIRES THE USE OF
    453-5004.
R .TRANSMITTER ASSY-EMER 022200 125 453-5004
R    B406-4 SERIES 968999
R   SUPPLIER CODE:
R    V60253
R   MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
R    SUPPORTS 121.5, 243.0,
R    AND 406.025 MHZ
R    TRANSMISSION
R    FOR ALL AIRPLANES
R    CONFIGURED WITH AN
R    OPERATIONAL ELT/NAV
R    INTERFACE UNIT AND
R    PROGRAMMABLE SWITCH
R    MODULE, THE ELT 406 MHZ
R    MESSAGE PROTOCOL MUST BE
R    STANDARD LOCATION
R    PROTOCOL (LONG MESSAGE)
R    ENCODED WITH AIRCRAFT
R    24-BIT ADDRESS TO BE
R    COMPATIBLE WITH THE
R    24-BIT ICAO CODE. THE
R    UNIQUE AIRPLANE’S 24-BIT
R    ICAO ADDRESS (MODE-S
R    CODE) WILL AUTOMATICALLY
R    BE ENCODED BY THE
R    ELT/NAV INTERFACE UNIT
R    INTO THE ELT DURING ITS
R    INSTALLATION.
R    NOTE: FOR AIRPLANE’S
R    CONFIGURED WITH AN
R    OPERATIONAL ELT / NAV
R    INTERFACE UNIT, NO OTHER
R    MESSAGE PROTOCOLS ARE
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-24-02-03
23-24-02
FIG. 03
PAGE 2
JUN 15/09HAP
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER

JUN 15/09HAP
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3
 .COAX ASSY-ELT ANT. 012048 1530 611-6052
    406 MHZ 054106
   SUPPLIER CODE: 968999
    V60253
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M02040
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    232411
 ILLUSTRATION REFERENCE:    990
 ANTENNA INSTL-EMER LOCATOR 012200 RF
   XMTR, STA 795.60 968999
   23-24-02-04
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-24-02-03
23-24-02
FIG. 03
PAGE 5
JUN 15/09HAP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-24-02-04
ANTENNA INSTL-EMER LOCATOR XMTR, STA 795.60
FIGURE 4 (SHEET 1)
HAP        23-24-02-04
OCT 10/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-24-02-04
ANTENNA INSTL-EMER LOCATOR XMTR, STA 795.60
FIGURE 4 (SHEET 2)
HAP        23-24-02-04
OCT 10/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4
 ANTENNA INSTL-EMER LOCATOR 001001
   XMTR, STA 795.60 006006
 012200
 968999
 ANTENNA INSTL-EMER 012013 RF1- 284A0513-9
   LOCATOR XMTR ARTEX 3-FREQ
  FOR NHA SEE:
   23-20-00-03
 ANTENNA INSTL-EMER 014030 RF1- 284A0513-13
   LOCATOR XMTR ARTEX 3-FREQ
  POSITION DATA:
   STA 795.60 LBL 4.80
   WL 306 LH
  FOR NHA SEE:
   23-20-00-03
 ANTENNA INSTL-EMER 031036 11- M0DREF260427
   LOCATOR XMTR
  MODULE NUMBER:
   284A0513-13 REV C
  POSITION DATA: